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TWENTY POINT PROGRAMME FOR MILLENNIUM DEVELOPMENT GOALS 

434. DR. KIRODI LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government has any Twenty Point Programme, if so, when was it last updated and

progress report for the same was last published;

(b) whether this programme includes any priorities regarding achieving the Millennium

Development Goals set by the United Nations;

(c) if so, various programmes and policies adopted by Government towards achieving

Millennium Development Goals; and

(d) the progress made towards realizing these goals?

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND 

PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT 

CHARGE) OF MINISTRY OF PLANNING (RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

(a) to (d): Twenty Point Programme (TPP) was last restructured in 2006 and the progress report for

the period April, 2017-March, 2018 was published in September, 2018. The details of the

programmes and achievements made by the Government in the area of the Millennium Development

Goals (MDGs) had been published in the publication “Millennium Development Goals-Final

Country Report of India, 2017”, which is available on the website of the Ministry. The MDGs were

for the period from 2000 to 2015 and, thereafter with a view to foster holistic development from

social, economic and environmental perspectives, the United Nations adopted the Sustainable

Development Goals (SDGs) for the period 2015-2030. The SDGs comprise of 17 goals, 169 targets

and 231 unique global indicators. Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (MoSPI)

has prepared the National Indicator Framework for monitoring SDGs in consultation with Central

Ministries, Departments and other stakeholders. MoSPI has since published “Sustainable

Development Goals National Indicator Framework Baseline Report 2015-16”, “Sustainable

Development Goals National Indicator Framework Progress Report, 2020 (Version 2.0)” and

“Sustainable Development Goals National Indicator Framework Progress Report, 2020 (Version

2.1)” for facilitating the monitoring of the progress on various SDGs. NITI Aayog is responsible for

implementation of SDGs and mapping of the Central Sector Schemes to the SDGs. They have

released SDG India Index- Baseline Report 2018 and SDG India Index & Dashboard 2019-20 to

measure the progress achieved by the States and Union Territories in their journey towards

achieving the SDGs.
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